Application Note AN190601-V1.4
SemeaTech Inc.
www.semeatech.com Page 1
7 SMARTSENSORMODULE
Description
This 7 Smart Sensor Module consists of a data collection and processing PCB assembly, a SemeaTech 7-Series
electrochemical (EC) sensor, and a metal enclosure. The PCB assembly in the module collects the data from the
gas sensor output and then processes it with amplification, sampling, filtration, and compensation through a

Header Device Code Function Code Data Check
0x3A 0x10 0x01 D (1byte data) CRC16
Addendum: Sensor type code (Decimal)
0,1: Not define 2: CO 3: O2 4: H2 5: CH4 6: None 7: CO2 8: O3 9: H2S
10: SO2 11: NH3 12: CL2 13: ETO 14: HCL 15: PH3 16: None 17: HCN
18: None 19: HF 20: None 21: NO 22: NO2 23: NOX 24: CLO2 25: None
26: None 27: None 28: None 29: None 30: None 31: THT 32: C2H2 33: C2H4
34: CH2O 35: None 36: None 37: None 38: None 39: CH3SH 40: C2H3CL
For example: 3A10 01 0F 4CAD (HEX0F=DEC 15, so the sensor is PH3 sensor)
3.2 Sensordata reading (unit: μg/m3)
Request fromhost device
Header Device Code
Function
Code
Starting
address
Data
Length
Data Check
0x3A 0x10 0x03 0x0000 0x02 0x0000 0x7352
Module response for correct data receiving
Header Device Code
Function
Code
Starting
address
Data
Length
Data Check
0x3A 0x10 0x03 0x0000 0x02 D CRC16
D: Received data, 4Byte, Big Endian
For example: 3A10 03 00 00 02 00 00 00 5E 25 35
Sensor value (μg/m3): 00 00 00 5E i.e. 94 μg/m3
3.3 Sensordata reading (ppb)
Request fromhost device
Header Device Code
Function
Code
Starting
address
Data
Length
Data Check
0x3A 0x10 0x03 0x0002 0x02 0x0000 0x72EA
Module response for correct data receiving
Header Device Code
Function
Code
Starting
address
Data
Length
Data Check
0x3A 0x10 0x03 0x0002 0x02 D CRC16
D: Received data, 4Byte, Big Endian
For example: 3A10 03 00 02 02 00 00 00 4CA4DA
Sensor value (ppb): 00 00 00 4C i.e. 76 ppb
Note:The display accuracy is 1 ppb, and the specific accuracy varies according to different sensors.
3.4 Sensor temperature data reading (℃)
Application Note AN190601-V1.4
SemeaTech Inc.